
 

 

फ़ोन/Telephone: 011-23216963, 23214737 वबेसाइट/Website :http://www.cbseacademic.nic.in ई-मेल/e-mail directorvoc.cbse@gmail.com. 

‘शिक्षा सदन’, 17 राऊज़ एवने्य,ू इंस्टीटूिनल एररया, नई ददल्ली–110002  
‘Shiksha Sadan’, 17, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi – 110002 

 (शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन) 
केन्द्रीय माध्यममक मिक्षा बोर्ड 

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 

  (An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) 
 

CBSE/SE/DIR(SE)/WB/Bids/2022                15th October 2022 

NOTIFICATION 

Corrigendum to the Bids uploaded on GeM Portal regarding setting up of Skill Labs 
 

In partial modification to the Bids uploaded on the GeM Portal regarding the setting up of Skill Labs in 75 
schools, the following corrections/ modifications/ updations may please be noted: 
 

S. 
No. 

Bid No. Original Clause / Term 
Modified Clause/ Correction 
(may be read as) 

1  GEM/2022/B/2579445 In the ATC document at Page no. 
40, under Schedule of 
requirement of Tool List with 
specification and Compliance 
sheet 2 (b) – Retail, Row no. 17, 
Item Code - Retail Item 17 
 

Retail Item 17 is not required and 
shall not be included in bid 
submission / BOQ details.  

2  GEM/2022/B/2579635 

 GEM/2022/B/2579445 

 GEM/2022/B/2579270 

 GEM/2022/B/2579894 

 GEM/2022/B/2579954 

 GEM/2022/B/2584743 

 GEM/2022/B/2584127 

 GEM/2022/B/2584799 

 GEM/2022/B/2587542 

In the ATC document at Page no. 
3, under SECTION II: 
INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS (ITB), 
Eligibility Criteria for the bidder, 
Sr. No. 1, Criteria: “The bidder 
shall be a registered Society / 
Trust/SME / Firm/ Company / 
Partnership Firm / Proprietorship 
Firm incorporated under the 
Indian Companies / Society Act or 
the relevant Act and have been in 
existence for a period of at least 3 
years as on Bid Submission Date 
and as per applicable rules” 

“The bidder shall be a registered 
Society / Trust/SME / Firm/ 
Company / Partnership Firm / 
Proprietorship Firm incorporated 
under the Indian Companies / 
Society Act or the relevant Act and 
have been in existence for a period 
of at least 3 years as on Bid 
Submission Date and as per 
applicable rules (Start-up may be 
extended relaxation up to 2 years of 
existence and min years of existence 
period can be 1 year)” 

3  GEM/2022/B/2579635 

 GEM/2022/B/2579445 

 GEM/2022/B/2579270 

 GEM/2022/B/2579894 

 GEM/2022/B/2579954 

Last date for submission of bid is 
11.10.2022 

Last date for submission of bid is 
20.10.2022 

4  GEM/2022/B/2584743 

 GEM/2022/B/2584127 

 GEM/2022/B/2584799 

Last date for submission of bid is 
12.10.2022 

Last date for submission of bid is 
20.10.2022 

5  GEM/2022/B/2587542 Last date for submission of bid is 
13.10.2022 

Last date for submission of  
bid is 20.10.2022 

 

Remaining conditions of the Bid and ATC shall remain the same.  
This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

 
 

(Dr. Biswajit Saha)  
Director (Skill Education) 

http://www.cbseacademic.nic.in/
mailto:directorvoc.cbse@gmail.com


 

 

फ़ोन/Telephone: 011-23216963, 23214737 वबेसाइट/Website :http://www.cbseacademic.nic.in ई-मेल/e-mail directorvoc.cbse@gmail.com. 

‘शिक्षा सदन’, 17 राऊज़ एवने्य,ू इंस्टीटूिनल एररया, नई ददल्ली–110002  
‘Shiksha Sadan’, 17, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi – 110002 

 (शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन) 
केन्द्रीय माध्यममक मिक्षा बोर्ड 

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 

  (An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) 
 

Copy to the respective Heads of Directorates, Organizations and Institutions as indicated below 

with a request to disseminate the information to all the schools under their jurisdiction: 

1. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, 
Delhi - 110016. 

2. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, B-15, Sector-62, Institutional Area, Noida - 201309. 

3. The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi - 
110054 

4. The Director of Public Instructions (Schools), Union Territory Secretariat, Sector 9, Chandigarh -160017 

5. The Director of Education, Govt. of Sikkim, Gangtok, Sikkim - 737101 

6. The Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar - 791 111 

7. The Director of Education, Govt. of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Port Blair - 744101 

8. The Director, Central Tibetan School Administration, ESSESS Plaza, Community Centre, Sector 3, Rohini 

9. The Secretary, Sainik Schools Society, Room No.101, D-1 Wing, Sena Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

10. The Additional Director General of Army Education, A – Wing, Sena Bhawan, DHQ, PO, New Delhi – 
110001 

11. The Secretary AWES, Integrated Headquarters of MoD (Army), FDRC Building No. 202, Shankar Vihar 
(Near APS), Delhi Cantt – 110010 

12. The Secretary Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRS), Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Government of 
India. 

13. The Chairman, Odisha Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, N-1/9, Near Doordarshan Kendra, PO Sainik 
School Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751005. 

14. The Deputy Secretary to Chairperson, CBSE - for kind information of the Chairperson, CBSE 

15. All the Heads of Department of the Board 

16. All the Regional Directors/Regional Officers/Head-COEs, CBSE with the request to send this circular to 
all the Heads of the affiliated schools of the Board in their respective regions for compliance 

17. Head (Media & Public Relations), CBSE 

18. Assistant Secretary (IT), CBSE, Rouse Avenue with the request to upload this notification on the CBSE 
Academic website 

19. Incharge, Hindi Cell, CBSE HQ – for Hindi Translation of this notification 

 

 

Director (Skill Education) 

 

http://www.cbseacademic.nic.in/
mailto:directorvoc.cbse@gmail.com

